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U2716 WA #31 Whipple Road Schematic 

Deputy PM: Daniel Garces, PE 
 
Progress Report Period: May 1, 2025 thru May 31, 2025 
 
Communication Plan: 
Pete Sepulveda - psepulveda@ccrma.org 
Eric Davila - edavila@ccrma.org 
Mark Iglesias - miglesias@ccrma.org 
Lulu Mayorga - lmayorga@ccrma.org 
Lily Anne Garcia - lgarcia@ccrma.org  
Daniel Garces - dgarces@rrpeng.com 
Mirna Sanchez - msanchez@rrpeng.com 
 
Project Updates:  

• RRP has preliminary SUE data from subconsultant, pending final to finalize Schematic. 
o Received Level B week of 1/13, Borings partially completed. 
o Borings for Level A and field work have started. Received initial data end of April. 

• Cultural resources reports (Project Coordination Request for Historic Studies and 
Archeological Background Study) submitted on 5/13/2025. 

• Coordination with UPRR initiated.   
o Submitted Exhibit A for the At Grade Crossing on 03/31/25. 
o RRP to discuss with team to schedule diagnostic 
o UPRR is requesting Funding for the Review of the Plans 

• Received approval for Traffic Projection on 03/26/25. 
 
Project Schedule: 

• Work Authorization Complete: To be updated. 
 
Deliverables: 

 Work Order 
Scheduled 

Date 

Projected 
Date 

Actual 
Date 

95% Schematic 03/31/2025 05/16/2025  

30% PS&E 06/06/2025   
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Project Risks:  
1. Utility Coordination will require SUE and Topo to identify all crossings. 
2. At Grade Railroad Crossing intersects roadway. 
3. Sheet Pilings at Resaca do not currently fit within ROW. 

DATE 

OPENED 

ACTION ITEM STATUS DATE 

CLOSED 

7/25/24 Schematic Comments Received Utilities in progress  

7/25/24 Solution for Sheet Pilings   

 


